Sunday, September 3, 2023

Gulfstream Park

Sunday, September 3, 2023

1st Race

Includes $5,000 from FT

$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta/ $1 S
Hi 5/$.50 Bet 3 (Races 1-2-3) / $.50 Pick 5 (Races 1-2-3

No Lasix permitted within 24 hours of Post Time
Five And One Half Furlongsé(la eta;(- MAIDEN CLAIMING $35,000 - Purse $37,000.

wo Years Old.
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Hermoso Hombre

No Problem Joe
Cajun Vibes

Come Dream With Me
Red Abarrio

Guaio

Rye's My Guy

We Got This

BIF

Blk-off
SELECTIONS: 5-4-2-7

20-1
7-2
10-1
3-1
52
15-1
9-2
8-1

Maldonado, G
Panici, L
Meneses, M
Vasquez, M
Rios, J
Spanabel, S
Reyes, L
Diaz, Jr., H

g

Includes $4,000 from FTHA-FOA) For Maidens,
10810

118
118
118
118
118
118
118

2nd Race

Five Furlon?s(Ta eta) - CLAIMING $10,000 - Purse $22,000. (Includes $4,000 from

$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $.50 Bet 3
(Races 2-3-4) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5)

FTHA-FOA) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward.

1 Hay Hay Paula (L) 7-5 Morales, A 1185
2 Lexinator (L) 8-1 Rivera, J 11310
3 Golden Voice (L) 6-1 Reyes, L 121
4 Solair L) 5-1 Vasquez, M 121
5 Ala Turka (L) 4-1 Camacho, Jr., S 123
6 Drinks On Me (L) 4-1 Perez, E 121

SELECTIONS: 1-5-6-4
3rd Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Super

$4,000 from
1
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#1 Dreambigorgohome, #3 Burnaway, #4 Silvia V's Heroes, #6 Longing for Mints, #7 Miss Bia: Entered not to be

Hi 5/$.50 Bet 3 (Races 3-4-5) / $.20 Rainbow Pick 6 (Races 3-8)
Seven Furlongs - MAIDEN OPTIONAL CLAIMING $40,000 - Purse $40,000. (Includes
HA-FOA) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward
Florida-Bred, or Maiden Claiming Price $40,000.

Dreambigorgohome
Digital Trade
Burnaway

Silvia V's Heroes
One Smokin' Rita
Longing for Mints
Miss Bia

claimed per the 180 day house rule.

(L) Bk-on
(L)
(L)
(L)

(L)

SELECTIONS: 5-3-4-1

6-1
1241
31
7-2
8-5
15-1
8-1

Leon, S

Reyes, L
Jaramillo, E
Vasquez, M
Panici, L

Gil, C
Camacho, Jr., S

121
121
121
124
121
121
121

4th Race

Seven Furlongs - CLAIMING $8,000 - Purse $20,000. (Includes $3,000 from

$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Super
Hi 5/ $.50 Bet 3 (Races 4-5-6) / $.50 Pick 5 (Races 4-5-6-7-8)

FTHA-FOA) For Three Year Olds and Upward.

1 Royal Kitten (L) 3-1 Rios, J 123
2 Lee Ann's Warrior (L) 12-1 Reyes, L 121
3 Sir Kahn 30-1 Maldonado, G 11310
4 I'll Figure It Out (L) 9-2 Vasquez, M 121
5 Rare Jewel (L) 4-1 Morales, A 1185
6 Another Duke L) 52 Leon, S 123
7 Sarawat (L) 7-2 Morelos, J 123
SELECTIONS: 6-1-7-5
5th Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Super

Hi 5/$.50 Bet 3 (Races 5-6-7) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 5-6-7-8)
No Lasix permitted within 24 hours of Post Time

Six Furlongs - MAIDEN - Purse $55,000. (Includes $10,000 from
FTBOA-FBIF)(Includes $5,000 from FTBOA-FSS) For State Bred Maidens, Fillies Two

Years Old.

1 Reina Mar 10-1 Vasquez, M 118
2 Cant Stop Dreaming 9-2 Morelos, J 118
3 Next On Stage 3-1 Perez, E 118
4 Dreamy 9-2 Jaramillo, E 118
5 Are You Single 10-1 Spanabel, S 118
6 Unrelentless 12-1  Panici, L 118
7 Girvin's Princess 8-1 Diaz, Jr, H 118
8 Rose of Tralee 12-1 Reyes, L 118
9 Ale's Gift 4-1 Toledo, J 118

SELECTIONS: 3-9-2-4

6th Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $.50 Bet 3

(Includes $4,000 from FTHA-

(Races 6-7-8)
One Mile And Seventy Yardsgapeta) - CLAIMING $20,000 - $16,000 - Purse $26,000.

OA) For Three Year Olds or Four Year Olds and

Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races or Which Have Not Won A Race Since

March 3, 202
1

3.

Caxambas Candy L) 4-1 Panici, L 122
2 Surrogate (L) 4-1 Morelos, J 122
3 A Rose for Raven (L) 3-1 Diaz, Jr,H 124
4 Keanu (L) 8-1 Rivera, J 10810
5 You Talkin to Me L) 2-1 Meneses, M 124
6 Uncle Armando L) 6-1 Vasquez, M 124
SELECTIONS: 5-3-1-2
7th Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Su'_;lgeg
i

Five And One Half Furlongs(Tapeta) - MAIDEN - Purse $65,000.é|ncludes $10,000
from FTBOA-FBIF)(Includes $5,000 from FTBOA-FSS)(Includes

No Lasix permitted within 24 hours of Post Time

FTHA-FOA) For Maidens, Fillies Two Years Old.

1
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Classic Ballad
Loveys Embrace
Casually

Iron Shield

Seat At the Table
Gita's Miracle
Isayso

Blk-on

SELECTIONS: 3-1-5-4

52
6-1
2-1
51
9-2
15-1
12-1

Perez, E
Reyes, L
Jaramillo, E
Vasquez, M
Diaz, Jr., H
Rios, J
Leon, S

10,000 from

118
118
118
118
118
118
118

8th Race

$1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Super Hi 5

Five Furlongs(Tapeta) - CLAIMING $12,500 - $10,000 - Purse $22,000. (Includes
$3,000 from FTHA-FOA) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which

Have Never Won Two Races.

1 Lady Petal
Val's Gal
Talk Much
Action Rose
Tayyara
Antrim
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Our Fortune Cookie
She's So Bearrish

(L)
(L)
(L) Blk-on
(L)
(L)
(L)
(L)
(L)
SELECTIONS: 8-2-3-4

1241
72
41
92
8-1

30-1
92
31

Pimentel, Jr., | 120
Krigger, K 120
Camacho, Jr., S 123
Diaz, Jr., H 120
Reyes, L 120
Berrugate, K 1135
Morales, A 1135
Morelos, J 120

9th Race

Simulcast From Santiago Chile - Race #15

10th Race

Simulcast From Santiago Chile - Race #16

11th Race

Simulcast From Santiago Chile - Race #17

12th Race

Simulcast From Santiago Chile - Race #18

13th Race

Simulcast From Santiago Chile - Race #19

14th Race

Simulcast From Santiago Chile - Race #20

15th Race

Simulcast From Santiago Chile - Race #21




