1st Race	\$1 Daily Double / \$1 Exacta / \$.50 Trifecta / \$.10 Superfecta / \$1 Super Hi 5 / \$.50 Bet 3 (Races 1-2-3) / \$.50 Pick 5 (Races 1-2-3-4-5)
	No. I pair a semplified within 24 house of Book Times

No Lasix permitted within 24 hours of Post Time Five And One Half Furlongs(Tapeta) - MAIDEN CLAIMING \$35,000 - Purse \$37,000. (Includes \$5,000 from FTBOA-FBIF)(Includes \$4,000 from FTHA-FOA) For Maidens,

Two Years C	ЛQ.				
1	Hermoso Hombre		20-1	Maldonado, G	10810
2	No Problem Joe		7-2	Panici, L	118
3	Cajun Vibes		10-1	Meneses, M	118
4	Come Dream With Me		3-1	Vasquez, M	118
5	Red Abarrio		5-2	Rios, J	118
6	Guaio		15-1	Spanabel, S	118
7	Rye's My Guy		9-2	Reyes, L	118
8	We Got This	Blk-off	8-1	Diaz, Jr., H	118
		SELECTIONS: 5-4-2-7			

\$1 Daily Double / \$1 Exacta / \$.50 Trifecta / \$.10 Superfecta / \$.50 Bet 3 (Races 2-3-4) / \$.50 Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5) 2nd Race

Five Furlongs(Tapeta) - CLAIMING \$10,000 - Purse \$22,000. (Includes \$4,000 from

FTHA-FOA) For Fillies And Mares	Three Years Ol	d and Upwa	ard.	
1	Hay Hay Paula	(L)	7-5	Morales, A	1185
2	Lexinator	(L)	8-1	Rivera, J	11310
3	Golden Voice	(L)	6-1	Reyes, L	121
4	Solair	(L)	5-1	Vasquez, M	121
5	Ala Turka	(L)	4-1	Camacho, Jr., S	123
6	Drinks On Me	(L)	4-1	Perez, E	121
		SELECTIONS: 1-5-	6-4		

3rd Race \$1 Daily Double / \$1 Exacta / \$.50 Trifecta / \$.10 Superfecta / \$1 Super Hi 5 / \$.50 Bet 3 (Races 3-4-5) / \$.20 Rainbow Pick 6 (Races 3-8) Seven Furlongs - MAIDEN OPTIONAL CLAIMING \$40,000 - Purse \$40,000. (Includes \$4,000 from FTHA-FOA) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Florida-Bred, or Maiden Claiming Price \$40,000.

1	Dreambigorgohome	(L)	Blk-on	6-1	Leon, S	121
2	Digital Trade			12-1	Reyes, L	121
3	Burnaway	(L)		3-1	Jaramillo, E	121
4	Silvia V's Heroes	(L)		7-2	Vasquez, M	124
5	One Smokin' Rita	(L)		8-5	Panici, L	121
6	Longing for Mints			15-1	Gil, C	121
7	Miss Bia	(L)		8-1	Camacho, Jr., S	121

#1 Dreambigorgohome, #3 Burnaway, #4 Silvia V's Heroes, #6 Longing for Mints, #7 Miss Bia: Entered not to be claimed per the 180 day house rule.

SELECTIONS: 5-3-4-1

\$1 Daily Double / \$1 Exacta / \$.50 Trifecta / \$.10 Superfecta / \$1 Super Hi 5 / \$.50 Bet 3 (Races 4-5-6) / \$.50 Pick 5 (Races 4-5-6-7-8) 4th Race

Seven Furlongs - CLAIMING \$8,000 - Purse \$20,000. (Includes \$3,000 from FTHA-FOA) For Three Year Olds and Upward.

1	Royal Kitten	(L)	3-1	Rios, J	123
2	Lee Ann's Warrior	(L)	12-1	Reyes, L	121
3	Sir Kahn	` '	30-1	Maldonado, G	11310
4	I'll Figure It Out	(L)	9-2	Vasquez, M	121
5	Rare Jewel	(L)	4-1	Morales, A	1185
6	Another Duke	(L)	5-2	Leon, S	123
7	Sarawat	(L)	7-2	Morelos, J	123
		SELECTIONS: 6-1	-7-5		

\$1 Daily Double / \$1 Exacta / \$.50 Trifecta / \$.10 Superfecta / \$1 Super Hi 5 / \$.50 Bet 3 (Races 5-6-7) / \$.50 Pick 4 (Races 5-6-7-8) 5th Race

No Lasix permitted within 24 hours of Post Time

Six Furlongs - MAIDEN - Purse \$55,000. (Includes \$10,000 from FTBOA-FBIF)(Includes \$5,000 from FTBOA-FSS) For State Bred Maidens, Fillies Two

i caic cia	•			
1	Reina Mar	10-1	Vasquez, M	118
2	Cant Stop Dreaming	9-2	Morelos, J	118
3	Next On Stage	3-1	Perez, E	118
4	Dreamy	9-2	Jaramillo, E	118
5	Are You Single	10-1	Spanabel, S	118
6	Unrelentless	12-1	Panici, L	118
7	Girvin's Princess	8-1	Diaz, Jr., H	118
8	Rose of Tralee	12-1	Reyes, L	118
9	Ale's Gift	4-1	Toledo, J	118
	SELECTION	IS: 3-9-2-4		

\$1 Daily Double / \$1 Exacta / \$.50 Trifecta / \$.10 Superfecta / \$.50 Bet 3 6th Race (Races 6-7-8)

One Mile And Seventy Yards(Tapeta) - CLAIMING \$20,000 - \$16,000 - Purse \$26,000. (Includes \$4,000 from FTHA-FOA) For Three Year Olds or Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races or Which Have Not Won A Race Since March 3, 2023.

Maion	J, 2020.				
1	Caxambas Candy	(L)	4-1	Panici, L	122
2	Surrogate	(L)	4-1	Morelos, J	122
3	A Rose for Raven	(L)	3-1	Diaz, Jr., H	124
4	Keanu	(L)	8-1	Rivera, J	10810
5	You Talkin to Me	(L)	2-1	Meneses, M	124
6	Uncle Armando	(L)	6-1	Vasquez, M	124
		SELECTIONS: 5-3-	1_2		

\$1 Daily Double / \$1 Exacta / \$.50 Trifecta / \$.10 Superfecta / \$1 Super Hi 5 7th Race

No Lasix permitted within 24 hours of Post Time

Five And One Half Furlongs(Tapeta) - MAIDEN - Purse \$65,000. (Includes \$10,000 from FTBOA-FBIF)(Includes \$5,000 from FTBOA-FSS)(Includes \$10,000 from FTHA-FOA) For Maidens, Fillies Two Years Old.

FILIA-FOA)	rui maiuens, riiles	i wo i cais Olu.		
1	Classic Ballad	5-:	Perez, E	118
2	Loveys Embrace	Blk-on 6-	1 Reyes, L	118
3	Casually	2-	1 Jaramillo, E	118
4	Iron Shield	5-	1 Vasquez, M	118
5	Seat At the Table	9-:	Diaz, Jr., H	118
6	Gita's Miracle	15-	1 Rios, J	118
7	Isayso	12-	1 Leon, S	118
		SELECTIONS: 3-1-5-4		

\$1 Exacta / \$.50 Trifecta / \$.10 Superfecta / \$1 Super Hi 5

Five Furlongs(Tapeta) - CLAIMING \$12,500 - \$10,000 - Purse \$22,000. (Includes \$3,000 from FTHA-FOA) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.

1	Lady Petal	(L)	12-1	Pimentel, Jr., I	120
2	Val's Gal	(L)	7-2	Krigger, K	120
3	Talk Much	(L) Blk-on	4-1	Camacho, Jr., S	123
4	Action Rose	(L)	9-2	Diaz, Jr., H	120
5	Tayyara	(L)	8-1	Reyes, L	120
6	Antrim	(L)	30-1	Berrugate, K	1135
7	Our Fortune Cookie	(L)	9-2	Morales, A	1135
8	She's So Bearrish	(L)	3-1	Morelos, J	120
	5	SELECTIONS: 8-2-3-4			

9th Race

Simulcast From Santiago Chile - Race #15

10th Race

Simulcast From Santiago Chile - Race #16

11th Race

Simulcast From Santiago Chile - Race #17

12th Race

Simulcast From Santiago Chile - Race #18

13th Race

Simulcast From Santiago Chile - Race #19

14th Race

Simulcast From Santiago Chile - Race #20

15th Race

Simulcast From Santiago Chile - Race #21